for that part of the works where defects liability period has expired.  

21.6.1.  

Omit clause. 

21.6.2   

Omit clause. 

21.13        Add the  following as clause 21.13 
The ninety (90) calendar day defects liability period for the works [21.1] is replaced with an 
extended defects liability period of three hundred and sixty-five (365) calendar days in respect 
of the listed applicable elements in B14. 

21.14 Add the following as clause 21.14  
Penalties will be applied if the items on the completion list have not been attended to within 
a period of ninety (90) calendar days [21.1].

[...]

that part of the works where defects liability period has expired 

21.6.1 Omit Clause

21.6.2 Omit Clause

Add the following as Clause 21.13:

The ninety (90) calendar days defects liability period for the works [21.1] is replaced with an 
extended defects liability period of three hundred and sixty-five (365) calendar days in respect 
of the listed applicable elements in B14

Add the following as Clause 21.14:
Penalties will be applied if the items on the completion list have not been attended to within a 
period of ninety (90) calendar days [21.1]. If additional defect items have being added to the list